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The Canary Islands, as a world tourist

destination - and more specifically the

island of Gran Canaria through the

University of Las Palmas de Gran

Canaria (ULPGC)- have raised from the

beginning the need to establish a

UNESCOChair where tourism would be

the main protagonist. Thus, in 1991,

the ULPGCcreated the UNESCOChair

of Tourism Planning and Sustainable

Development; in 2020, it will be

renamed the UNESCOChair of Tourism

and Sustainable Economic

Development.

It comprises a group of academics with

extensive experience in the subject,

belonging both to the ULPGCand other

institutions external to it.

Since its creation, it has managed a

significant number of cooperative

[development] projects on every 

inhabited continent, always either

directly or indirectly linked to the UNôs 

SustainableDevelopment Goals (SDGs).

WHOAREWE?

In November 2020, UNESCOapproved

the creation of the UNESCOChair in

Tourism and Sustainable Economic

Development, the first of its kind in

Spain and the tenth worldwide.

It was in 1995, on the island of

Lanzarote, where the Charter for

Sustainable Tourism was signed during

the World Conference on Sustainable

Tourism.

Previously, on October 7, 1993,

Lanzarote had become the first island in

the world to be designated in its entirety

as a BiosphereReserve.
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OUR REASON TO BE

internationally-recognised 

from various institutions,

between high-level, 

researchers and educators 

countries and regions.

M I S S I O N

To Promote and encourage sustainable development

through tourism and an integrated system of research,

training and documentation, facilitating collaboration

V I S I O N

The UNESCO Chair is the international cooperation

platform of the Institute of Tourism and Sustainable

Economic Development of the ULPGC (TiDES Institute) .

The ULPGCis well-renowned for its excellence in the field

of tourism research, ranking 31st in this area in the

Shanghai Ranking of 2021. The Canary Islands are

Europeôsleading destination for tourist overnight stays

and have acquired a wealth of significant knowledge and

experience of tourism, to which the ULPGC has

contributed greatly.

O B J E C T I V E S

In line with UNESCO's priorities, its strategic

programmes, and SDGs, the general objectives are:

1. Transfer of knowledge about sustainable development

in tourism, generated at the University of Las Palmas

de Gran Canaria, to developing countries and their

environments.

2. Cooperate in the comprehensive development of

tourism in developing countries.

3. Influence the well-being of local populations.

4. Strengthen their social and economic capabilities.

5. Highlight the value of these cultures and encourage 

respect for the environment and surroundings.

6. Strengthen cooperation, inter-university links and 

knowledge exchange.

7. Promote a more sustainable form of tourism.



Promoting tourism training 

programmes and 

sustainable economic 

development, including 

ecotourism management

Organising local and 

international conferences

WE BET ON 

QUALITY 

TRAINING



Due to current problems (inequality, poverty, destruction of

the natural environment, etc.), the need to adopt a

sustainable development model for the various economic

and social activities that creates new and positive synergies

for both the natural environment and for societies,

increasing social well-being and establishing a series of

limits to growth is recognised. These ideas emerged in 1972

in the publication ñTheLimits to Growth: Report to the Club

of Rome on the Predicament of Humanity.ò

OBJECTIVESOF SUSTAINABLE 

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT

The Sustainable Development

Goals (SDGs) were created in 2015

by the Member States of the

United Nations as part of Agenda

2030.

The 17 agreed upon objectives aim

to achieve, within a period of 15

years - a period that will end in

2030 - the development of

societies that respect the

biophysical limits of the planet.

Environmental and 

cultural Preservation

New technology and 

traditional 

knowledge

Management of territorial and 

landscape resources

Management of human 

and equity resources

Participation, 

incentives and 

governance

Social and economic 

benefits

Endowment of 

environmental and natural 

resources

INTEGRAL 

SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT



NEW 

STRATEGY

MANAGEMENTAND CAPACITYCREATION

Newtraining programmes,guidelineswith
UNITWIN, and inter-university 
cooperation.

SUSTAINABILITY

Synergieswith the SDGs,MABand 
WorldHeritageprogrammes.

KNOWLEDGETRANSFER

Networkof UNESCOchairsin TYDS.

OPERATIONIN THEFORMOFACTIVE 

NETWORKS

All ULPGCresearch resources (human
and material) in the area of tourism and
sustainability are directly or indirectly
linked, and are activated depending on
projects, needsand opportunities, as well
as counting on resources in various 
countriesthat alsocanbeactivated.
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CLIMATE CHANGE AND THE CIRCULAR

ECONOMY

ECOTOURISM AND PROTECTED

NATURAL SPACES

EDUCATION ON SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

LANDSCAPING AND LAND

MANAGEMENT MARINE AND NAUTICAL

SUSTAINABILITY
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MAC-CLIMA IS A PROJECTWHICH AIMS TO 

GENERATEA METEOROLOGICALAND 

OCEAN OBSERVATIONSYSTEM,USING 

SUCHTOOL TO PROMOTERESILIENCE 

AND ADAPTATIONTO CLIMATECHANGE

MAC-Clima is a project that aims to generate

a meteorological and ocean observation

system, using this tool to promote resilience

and adaptation to climate change.

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/mac-clima-consolidating-an-institutional-scientific-and-social-system-against-climate-change-in-the-cooperation-area-canary-islands-maderia-azores-cape-verde-and-mauritania/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/mac-clima-consolidating-an-institutional-scientific-and-social-system-against-climate-change-in-the-cooperation-area-canary-islands-maderia-azores-cape-verde-and-mauritania/
https://www.facebook.com/energiagrancanaria/
https://www.facebook.com/energiagrancanaria/
https://twitter.com/EnergiaGran
https://twitter.com/EnergiaGran
https://www.instagram.com/energiagrancanaria/
https://www.instagram.com/energiagrancanaria/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCpDHBanV__NlMwwS7zqRRTQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCpDHBanV__NlMwwS7zqRRTQ


CLIMARðSTRENGTHENINGRESEARCH, 

INNOVATIONAND KNOWLEDGE 

TRANSFERO N CLIMATECHANGE& 

TOURISMIN HIGHEREDUCATION

INSTITUTIONSIN LATIN AMERICA

This project began in 2023 and its main

objective is to promote research, innovation, the

transfer of knowledge, and continuous

professional development in a transversal way,

contributing to the adaptation of tourist

activities to climate change and the mitigation of

the impacts of tourism in climate change.

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/strengthening-research-innovation-and-knowledge-transfer-on-climate-change-tourism-in-higher-education-institutions-in-latin-america-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/strengthening-research-innovation-and-knowledge-transfer-on-climate-change-tourism-in-higher-education-institutions-in-latin-america-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/strengthening-research-innovation-and-knowledge-transfer-on-climate-change-tourism-in-higher-education-institutions-in-latin-america-2/


Objective 4. Build a shared vision with experts,

public actors, and top representatives of the

sectors on each island on the adaptation

trajectories that seem most suitable to adapt

to the changes.

The project has been developed based on 12

case studies (Cyprus ï Malta ï Crete ï

SardiniaïSicilyïCorsicaïAzoresïMadeira

ï Balearic Islands ï Canary Islands ï

Martinique ïGuadeloupe) and proposes the

islands as ideal settings to deepen the analysis

of the impact chains of climate change in the

maritime transport, fishing, aquaculture, and

maritime tourism sectors.

SOCLIMPACTðDOWNSCALINGCLIMATE 

IMPACTSAND DECARBONISATION 

PATHWAYSIN EU ISLANDS,AND 

ENHANCINGSOCIOECONOMICAND 

NON-MARKETEVALUATIONOF CLIMATE 

CHANGEFOR EUROPE,FOR 2050 AND

BEYOND

CLIMATE IMPACTS AND

DECARBONIZATIONPATHWAYSON THE

ISLANDS OF THE EUROPEANUNION;

IMPROVING THE SOCIO-ECONOMIC

ASSESSMENTFOR EUROPE, BEYOND

2050

Objective 1. Carry out simulations on

the evolution of 17 hazards with a

potential direct impact on tourism

activities, aquaculture, productivity in

renewable energy and maritime

transport on 12 European island case

studies

Objective 2. Carry out a risk and

vulnerability analysis for the blue

economy on the islands, using impact

chains and multi-criteria analysis

methodologies with local experts and

actors.

Objective 3. Estimate the direct

economic impacts of these dangers, as

well as the implications for the rest of

the island economies up to 2100, using

computable general equilibrium models.

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/soclimpact-downscaling-climate-impacts-and-decarbonisation-pathways-in-eu-islands-and-enhancing-socioeconomic-and-non-market-evaluation-of-climate-change-for-europe-for-2050-and-beyond-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/soclimpact-downscaling-climate-impacts-and-decarbonisation-pathways-in-eu-islands-and-enhancing-socioeconomic-and-non-market-evaluation-of-climate-change-for-europe-for-2050-and-beyond-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/soclimpact-downscaling-climate-impacts-and-decarbonisation-pathways-in-eu-islands-and-enhancing-socioeconomic-and-non-market-evaluation-of-climate-change-for-europe-for-2050-and-beyond-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/soclimpact-downscaling-climate-impacts-and-decarbonisation-pathways-in-eu-islands-and-enhancing-socioeconomic-and-non-market-evaluation-of-climate-change-for-europe-for-2050-and-beyond-2/
https://www.facebook.com/soclimpact
https://www.facebook.com/soclimpact
https://twitter.com/soclimpact
https://twitter.com/soclimpact
https://www.linkedin.com/company/soclimpact/about/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/soclimpact/about/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/soclimpact/about/


CLIMATERISK- STRATEGIESAND 

TECHNOLOGICALSOLUTIONSFOR 

ADAPTATIONTO CLIMATECHANGE 

AND RISKPREVENTIONIN 

COUNTRIESOF THE GREAT

NEIGHBORHOOD

Objective 1. Develop systems and tools,

including software, connectivity and

coordination protocols, training tools, and

standards that facilitate governments' own

response capacity in the event of natural

disasters.

Objective 2. Develop technological solutions

for the supply of energy and water in

emergency situations caused by natural

disasters.

Objective 3. Develop studies of architecture

and territorial planning for resilience based on

natural risks.

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/clima-risk-estrategias-y-soluciones-tecnologicas-para-la-adaptacion-al-cambio-climatico-y-la-prevencion-de-riesgos-en-paises-de-la-gran-vecindad-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/clima-risk-estrategias-y-soluciones-tecnologicas-para-la-adaptacion-al-cambio-climatico-y-la-prevencion-de-riesgos-en-paises-de-la-gran-vecindad-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/clima-risk-estrategias-y-soluciones-tecnologicas-para-la-adaptacion-al-cambio-climatico-y-la-prevencion-de-riesgos-en-paises-de-la-gran-vecindad-2/


The project aims to develop a model that helps

understand how consumers perceive and react

to the policies and measures implemented to

combat climate change. Based on this analysis,

the goal is to identify strategies that enhance

the acceptance and effectiveness of these

measures, promoting more sustainable and

environmentally responsible behaviors.

DEVELOPMENTOF A MODEL TO EXPLAIN

AND IMPROVECONSUMERREACTIONSTO

CLIMATECHANGEMEASURES

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/development-of-a-model-to-explain-and-improve-consumer-reactions-to-climate-change-measures/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/development-of-a-model-to-explain-and-improve-consumer-reactions-to-climate-change-measures/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/development-of-a-model-to-explain-and-improve-consumer-reactions-to-climate-change-measures/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/


The Island Circular Economy Network (RED

RECIS) promotes the multidisciplinary

development of the circular economy in island

environments, with the goal of positioning the

Canary Islands as a ñGreenArchipelago.òThe

project includes practical applications such as the

valorization of coffee grounds and the

implementation of aquaponic production systems.

ISLAND ECONOMY 

NETWORK (RECIS): 

MULTIDISCIPLINARY 

DEVELOPMENT OF THE CIRCULAR 

ECONOMY IN ISLANDS. 

APPLICATION EXAMPLES IN 

COFFEE GROUNDS AND 

AQUAPONIC PRODUCTION

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/red-de-economia-en-islas-recis-desarrollo-multidisciplinar-de-la-economia-circular-en-islas-ejemplos-de-aplicacion-a-las-borras-de-cafe-y-a-la-produccion-acuaponica/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/


The project aims to assess social preferences

regarding policies and measures related to the

climate transition, using discrete choice models.

It focuses on key sectors such as energy and

tourism, with the goal of identifying strategies

that promote sustainable decision-making,

thereby contributing to a fair and efficient

climate transition.

JUST CLIMATE 

TRANSITION: ECONOMIC 

EVALUATION OF SOCIAL 

PREFERENCES USING DISCRETE 

CHOICE MODELS WITH 

APPLICATIONS TO ENERGY AND 

TOURISM

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/just-climate-transition-economic-evaluation-of-social-preferences-using-discrete-choice-models-with-applications-to-energy-and-tourism/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/just-climate-transition-economic-evaluation-of-social-preferences-using-discrete-choice-models-with-applications-to-energy-and-tourism/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/just-climate-transition-economic-evaluation-of-social-preferences-using-discrete-choice-models-with-applications-to-energy-and-tourism/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/just-climate-transition-economic-evaluation-of-social-preferences-using-discrete-choice-models-with-applications-to-energy-and-tourism/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/just-climate-transition-economic-evaluation-of-social-preferences-using-discrete-choice-models-with-applications-to-energy-and-tourism/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/just-climate-transition-economic-evaluation-of-social-preferences-using-discrete-choice-models-with-applications-to-energy-and-tourism/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/just-climate-transition-economic-evaluation-of-social-preferences-using-discrete-choice-models-with-applications-to-energy-and-tourism/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/


The project seeks to apply the concepts of

sustainability and profitability to banana farming

in the Canary Islands, reducing waste through

its revalorization in new value chains. It focuses

on the utilization of pseudostems and rachis to

produce natural fibers and other by-products,

generating environmental benefits and

promoting a more efficient and sustainable

agricultural model.

UTILIZATION OF 

PSEUDOSTEMS AND RESIDUAL 

RACHIS FROM BANANA 

CULTIVATION IN THE CANARY 

ISLANDS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF 

NATURAL FIBERS AND OTHER BY-

PRODUCTS: INDUSTRIAL 

IMPLEMENTATION ANALYSIS AND 

MARKET STUDY.

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/utilization-of-pseudostems-and-residual-rachis-from-banana-cultivation-in-the-canary-islands-for-the-production-of-natural-fibers-and-other-by-products-industrial-implementation-analysis-and-market-s/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/


The project analyzes the interaction between

climate transition, circular economy, and

tourism, focusing on the role of social capital

and the emotions of the stakeholders involved.

Its aim is to understand how these factors

influence the adoption of sustainable practices

in the tourism sector and to develop strategies

that promote more responsible tourism aligned

with environmental and social sustainability.

ECONOMICS OF CLIMATE 

TRANSITION AND CIRCULAR 

ECONOMY IN TOURISM: SOCIAL 

CAPITAL AND EMOTIONS

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/economics-of-climate-transition-and-circular-economy-in-tourism-social-capital-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/economics-of-climate-transition-and-circular-economy-in-tourism-social-capital-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/economics-of-climate-transition-and-circular-economy-in-tourism-social-capital-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/economics-of-climate-transition-and-circular-economy-in-tourism-social-capital-and-emotions/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/


The project aims to analyze how consumers

make decisions regarding policies and measures

related to climate change and the circular

economy. It examines factors such as

individualsôperception, knowledge, and

emotions in order to better understand their

behavior and estimate the economic value of

their decisions, thereby contributing to the

design of more effective and sustainable

strategies.

MODELING CONSUMER 

DECISIONS AND ECONOMIC VALUE 

IN THE FACE OF CLIMATE CHANGE 

AND THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY: 

PERCEPTION, KNOWLEDGE, AND 

EMOTIONS

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/modeling-consumer-decisions-and-economic-value-in-the-face-of-climate-change-and-the-circular-economy-perception-knowledge-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/modeling-consumer-decisions-and-economic-value-in-the-face-of-climate-change-and-the-circular-economy-perception-knowledge-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/modeling-consumer-decisions-and-economic-value-in-the-face-of-climate-change-and-the-circular-economy-perception-knowledge-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/modeling-consumer-decisions-and-economic-value-in-the-face-of-climate-change-and-the-circular-economy-perception-knowledge-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/modeling-consumer-decisions-and-economic-value-in-the-face-of-climate-change-and-the-circular-economy-perception-knowledge-and-emotions/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/modeling-consumer-decisions-and-economic-value-in-the-face-of-climate-change-and-the-circular-economy-perception-knowledge-and-emotions/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/


greater

extreme

coastal

The adverse effects of Climate Change 

as a consequence of the increase in 

ocean temperature and the 

frequency and intensity of

weather events mean that 

communities in general, and fishing 

communities in particular, are among 

the first to see their livelihoods 

threatened.

This project was born in anticipation of

and to respond to the effects of Climate

Change suffered by the coastal and

fishing communities of the Canary

Islands, Mauritania, and Senegal.

To this end, this initiative seeks a common

management model that minimises the

vulnerability of these population centres

affected by Climate Change through the

development of a prediction and territorial

planning tool, as well as the installation and

management of energy and water supply

systems, easily scalable so as to be replicated

in other coastal population settlements in West

Africa and the Canary Islands, as well as in

other places around the world with similar

conditions.

RESCOASTðTOOLS 

INFRASTRUCTUREPLANNINGAND 

RISKMANAGEMENTFOR THE 

DEVELOPMENTOF COASTAL 

ECONOMIESRESILIENTTO CLIMATE 

CHANGEIN WESTERNAFRICA

(MAC2/3.5B/314)

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/res-coast-herramientas-de-planificacion-de-infraestructuras-y-gestion-de-riesgos-para-el-desarrollo-de-economias-costeras-resilientes-al-cambio-climatico-en-africa-occidental-mac2-3-5b-314-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/res-coast-herramientas-de-planificacion-de-infraestructuras-y-gestion-de-riesgos-para-el-desarrollo-de-economias-costeras-resilientes-al-cambio-climatico-en-africa-occidental-mac2-3-5b-314-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/res-coast-herramientas-de-planificacion-de-infraestructuras-y-gestion-de-riesgos-para-el-desarrollo-de-economias-costeras-resilientes-al-cambio-climatico-en-africa-occidental-mac2-3-5b-314-2/


Objective 1. Strengthen R&D&I capabilities in

sustainableproduction of aquaponic systems.

Objective 2. Creation of a work network in

sustainable development, circular economy, and

aquaponics.

Objective 3. Competitive improvements in

aquaponic production on ultra-peripheral

islands.

Objective 4. Revaluation of bio-resources,

biotechnology, the circular economy and

education.

ISLANDAPADVANCEDR+D+I 

TOWARDSAQUAPONIC 

DEVELOPMENTIN THE UP ISLANDS 

AND THE CIRCULARECONOMY. 

INTERREGIONALFORWARD

CHALLENGES

CLIMATE CHANGE AND 

THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/islandap-advanced-rdi-towards-aquaponic-development-in-the-up-islands-and-the-circular-economy-interregional-forward-challenges-programa-iinterreg-v-a-mac-2014-2020-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/islandap-advanced-rdi-towards-aquaponic-development-in-the-up-islands-and-the-circular-economy-interregional-forward-challenges-programa-iinterreg-v-a-mac-2014-2020-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/islandap-advanced-rdi-towards-aquaponic-development-in-the-up-islands-and-the-circular-economy-interregional-forward-challenges-programa-iinterreg-v-a-mac-2014-2020-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/islandap-advanced-rdi-towards-aquaponic-development-in-the-up-islands-and-the-circular-economy-interregional-forward-challenges-programa-iinterreg-v-a-mac-2014-2020-2/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057725197470
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://twitter.com/Islandap2/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/
https://www.instagram.com/islandapadvanced/


E C O T O U R I SM

AND

P R O T E C T ED

NATURAL

SPACES

2.



The main purpose of the Master's Degree

is to comprehensively train professionals

who can understand, conceptualise,

interpret, and reflect on the different

environmental problems faced by coastal

zones and assume the management of

the various environmental management

instruments necessary for tackling

specific situations with a sense of human

and social responsibility.

This is achieved by strengthening

competencies and skills that allow

strategic decisions to be made in

environmental administration for the

sustainable development of coastal

zones, with emphasis on the use,

conservation, or preservation of natural

resources.

ECOTOURISM AND

P R O T E C T E D NATURAL SPACES

This project aims to enhance the

Master's degree ñENVIRONMENTAL

MANAGEMENT WITH EMPHASIS ON

COASTALAREASòthat the Jorge Tadeo

Lozano University, Caribbean Section

taught in 2011.

At the same time, it was intended to be

the reference for the teaching, starting

in 2012, of a double Master's degree

between the University of Las Palmas de

Gran Canaria (Spain) and the Jorge

Tadeo LozanoUniversity itself.

ENVIRONMENTAL 

MANAGEMENTOF COASTAL 

AREASIN COLOMBIA

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/gestion-ambiental-de-las-zonas-costeras-en-colombia-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/gestion-ambiental-de-las-zonas-costeras-en-colombia-2/


This initiative, led by the regional government

of Gran Canaria, will work to achieve the

expected results around three main axes,

which include the study of the heritage of the

selected protected coastal areas in order to

analyse their weaknesses, strengths, and

competencies with a view to possible

development of sustainable and

environmentally friendly tourist activities, the

improvement of the conditions and services of

these areas as a claim for the development of

ecotourism activities and, finally, the

promotion - properly speaking - of ecotourism

as a sustainable tourism alternative that

highlights the natural and cultural heritage

existing in our territories.

ECOTOURðVALUATION OF 

NATURALRESOURCESIN 

PROTECTEDCOASTALAREASAS 

AN ECOTOURISMATTRACTIONð

MAC/4.6C/054

The objective is to highlight the natural

and cultural heritage of coastal zones

and of protected areas in the Canary

Islands, Azores, Cape Verde, Mauritania,

and Senegal, through the promotion of

ecotourism activities.

ECOTOURISM AND

P R O T E C T E D NATURAL SPACES

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/ecotour-valuation-of-natural-resources-in-coastal-protected-areas-as-an-ecotourism-attraction-mac-4-6c-054/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/ecotour-valuation-of-natural-resources-in-coastal-protected-areas-as-an-ecotourism-attraction-mac-4-6c-054/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/ecotour-valuation-of-natural-resources-in-coastal-protected-areas-as-an-ecotourism-attraction-mac-4-6c-054/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/ecotour-valuation-of-natural-resources-in-coastal-protected-areas-as-an-ecotourism-attraction-mac-4-6c-054/
https://www.facebook.com/GranCanariaMedioAmbiente/
https://www.facebook.com/GranCanariaMedioAmbiente/
https://twitter.com/grancanaria_m_a?lang=es
https://twitter.com/grancanaria_m_a?lang=es
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCDRYGr8kxpMyJ4oYsiBkMcg
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCDRYGr8kxpMyJ4oYsiBkMcg


RESEARCHAND TRANSFERFOR 

TOURISTGUIDANCETO 

MUNICIPALITIESOF THE 

DEPARTMENTOF BOYACÁ,LA 

GUAJIRAAND CUDINAMARCA

IDENTIFICATIONAND 

IMPROVEMENTOF AN 

ECOTOURISMCIRCUITIN THE 

CANTONSZAMORA,CENTINELA 

DEL CÓNDOR,YANTZAZAAND 

YACUAMBIIN THE PROVINCEOF 

ZAMORACHINCHIPE

COMMUNITYECOTOURISMFOR 

THE HU)MAN DEVELOPMENTOF 

RURALCOMMUNITIESIN THE 

SAINTLOUISREGION(SENEGAL)

ECOTOURISM AND

P R O T E C T E D NATURAL SPACES

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/research-and-transfer-for-tourist-guidance-to-municipalities-in-the-department-of-boyaca-la-guajira-and-cudinamarca/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/identification-and-enhancement-of-an-ecotourism-circuit-in-the-cantons-of-zamora-centinela-del-condor-yantzaza-and-yacuambi-in-the-province-of-zamora-chinchipe/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/community-ecotourism-for-the-human-development-of-rural-communities-in-the-saint-louis-region-senegal/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/research-and-transfer-for-tourist-guidance-to-municipalities-in-the-department-of-boyaca-la-guajira-and-cudinamarca/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/identification-and-enhancement-of-an-ecotourism-circuit-in-the-cantons-of-zamora-centinela-del-condor-yantzaza-and-yacuambi-in-the-province-of-zamora-chinchipe/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/community-ecotourism-for-the-human-development-of-rural-communities-in-the-saint-louis-region-senegal/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/community-ecotourism-for-the-human-development-of-rural-communities-in-the-saint-louis-region-senegal/


ACTIONPLAN AS A MANAGEMENT 

STRATEGYFOR THE WASTELANDS 

OF THE NUESTRASEÑORADEL 

ROSARIOARCHIPELAGOAND

SAN BERNARDO,COLOMBIA

The Action Plan for the Sustainable

Administration of the Wastelands of the

Nuestra Señora del Rosario and San

Bernardo Archipelagos brings together the

knowledge generated by this project to

provide solutions to the most pressing social

and environmental problems of the

Caribbeanregion and its coastal area.

ECOTOURISM AND

P R O T E C T E D NATURAL SPACES

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/comprehensive-participatory-action-plan-as-a-management-strategy-for-the-barrens-of-the-archipelago-of-nuestra-senora-del-rosario-and-san-bernardo-colombia/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/comprehensive-participatory-action-plan-as-a-management-strategy-for-the-barrens-of-the-archipelago-of-nuestra-senora-del-rosario-and-san-bernardo-colombia/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/comprehensive-participatory-action-plan-as-a-management-strategy-for-the-barrens-of-the-archipelago-of-nuestra-senora-del-rosario-and-san-bernardo-colombia/


EDUCATION

ON

SUSTAINABLE

TOURISM

3.



The project is undertaking a complete

communication campaign, which has the

support of more than 40 key institutions

and companies, and which seeks to

bring tourism research and innovation

closer to society as a whole. Increasing

their scientific culture in tourism, and

raising awareness of the importance of

tourism research, its positive effects,

and the well-being generating role of

tourism when it is developed with the

application of scientifically based

criteria, combating the so-called

"tourismphobia."

The project also seeks to attract and

capture talent (schoolchildren),

awakening the scientific vocation

towards research in tourism, raising

awareness among tourism companies of

the importance of supporting tourism

research as an engine for improving

their own activities.

Spain is a leading country in tourism

research, and yet, society has limited

scientific knowledge of this area, which

is the countryôsmain industry. In this

way, it will contribute to promoting the

image of Spain as a country of science

and innovation, with the support of

various media outlets.

The core of the proposal is based on

paradoxes as a tool to bring science,

innovation and the knowledge generated

from everyday life closer together.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

This rhetorical figure will facilitate the simple

understanding of research concepts, while

generating curiosity and interest on the part of

society in general. Among the actions proposed

are:

The creation of 20 short videos about

tourism science and a video using virtual

reality.

Development of two school competitions.

The launch of a campaign to promote 

scientific experiments related to tourism in 

public.

A final exhibition presenting the results of 

the project.

CONCIENTUR:TOURISMWITH

SCIENCE

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/concientur-tourism-with-science/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/concientur-tourism-with-science/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/concientur-tourism-with-science/


The objective of this course was to empower

women in Africa and improve their capabilities

for the development of sustainable tourism.

Since the #COVID-19 health crisis, training

plans have been urgently needed to transform

tourism in Africa.

Thus, among the modules of experience design,

digitalisation, and sustainability, the latest

developments in neuro-marketing and the

analysis techniques to be used and their

practical application were presented.

COURSE:ôõTOURISMAND WOMEN

IN AFRICAõõ

We have integrated óneurotourismô

content into different training

programmes, providing additional value

to them.

For example, in the last year: «TOURISM

AND WOMENIN AFRICA»offered by the

UNESCO Chair of Tourism and

Sustainable Economic Development, the

TIDES Institute, and the Emotur

Laboratory, with the collaboration of the

United Nations Development

Programme, and sponsored by the

Women for Africa Foundation and the

General Directorate of Economic Affairs

with Africa of the Government of the

Canary Islands.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/course-tourism-and-women-in-africa/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/course-tourism-and-women-in-africa/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/course-tourism-and-women-in-africa/


EURO-EMOTOUR:THE JOURNEY 

TOWARDSDIGITALISATION;THINKING 

DIGITAL TOURISMTHROUGH

NEUROMARKETINGAND EMOTIONS

The EURO-EMOTUR project represents an

opportunity to change the game in the European

tourism industry through the transition towards

digitalisation, connecting SMEs with people

(tourists and their emotions) and knowledge (labs)

via digital technologies.

More concretely, it would initially give direct

support to 60 SMEs from 3 pilot regions (Canary

Islands-Spain, Venice-Italy and Lapland/Helsinki-

Finland) to later expand it to reach 100 tourism

SMEsfrom 20 countries, and ultimately the entire

Europeanecosystem.

The main objective of the Euro-Emotur

project is to encourage the adoption of

digitalisation and innovation on the part

of the tourism SMEs through

transnational cooperation and the

development of capacity.

This would permit the generation of an

ecosystem and a centre of digital

innovation, as well as facilitating market

competitivity through digitalisation.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/euro-emotour-the-journey-towards-digitalisation-thinking-digital-tourism-through-neuromarketing-and-emotions-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/euro-emotour-the-journey-towards-digitalisation-thinking-digital-tourism-through-neuromarketing-and-emotions-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/euro-emotour-the-journey-towards-digitalisation-thinking-digital-tourism-through-neuromarketing-and-emotions-2/
https://www.facebook.com/euroemotur/
https://www.facebook.com/euroemotur/
https://twitter.com/euroemotur
https://twitter.com/euroemotur
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCChvlr8UHW60KPZIrYCBHqA
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCChvlr8UHW60KPZIrYCBHqA
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCChvlr8UHW60KPZIrYCBHqA
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCChvlr8UHW60KPZIrYCBHqA
https://www.linkedin.com/company/euroemotur/?viewAsMember=true
https://www.linkedin.com/company/euroemotur/?viewAsMember=true
https://www.linkedin.com/company/euroemotur/?viewAsMember=true


DESIGNINGTHE FUTUREOF 

TOURISMIN ASIAPACIFIC

The main objective of the project is to develop

new recovery and intervention strategies for the

tourism sector in Central Asia that would allow

the tourism offer there to be reconsidered in the

context of a post-COVID-19 reality, while

integrating the concepts of sustainable tourism

into the way of life of the most vulnerable

segmentsof society.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/designing-the-future-of-tourism-in-asia-pacific-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/designing-the-future-of-tourism-in-asia-pacific-2/


MATCHESðTOWARDTHE 

MODERNIZATIONOF HIGHER 

EDUCATIONINSTITUTIONSIN 

UZBEKISTAN- REF. 544573-TEMPUS-1-

2013- 1-BG-TEMPUS-JPHES

The project aims to modernise the higher

education system in Uzbekistan by promoting

the cooperation of key actors from the

óKnowledgeTriangleô(universities, business

sector and local authorities) for the

establishment of long-term partnerships.

The project focuses on the establishment of

Regional Knowledge Platforms as an

institutionalised and operational framework for

all actors and brings together 13 partners, of

which 6 are universities (3 from the UZ and 3

from the EU), a technology park, 5 companies,

and business support organisations (4 from

the UZ and 1 from the EU) and a representative

of a national public authority : the Committee

for the Coordination of the Development of

Science and Technology under the Council of

Ministers of the EuropeanUnion.

Consulta Europa contributes its experience in

supporting universities in the design of their

knowledge transfer strategies and in the

development of international research and

innovation projects.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/matches-toward-the-modernization-of-higher-education-institutions-in-uzbekistan-ref-544573-tempus-1-2013-1-bg-tempus-jphes-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/matches-toward-the-modernization-of-higher-education-institutions-in-uzbekistan-ref-544573-tempus-1-2013-1-bg-tempus-jphes-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/matches-toward-the-modernization-of-higher-education-institutions-in-uzbekistan-ref-544573-tempus-1-2013-1-bg-tempus-jphes-2/


TRAINING FOR PROFESSIONAL 

IMPROVEMENT IN PLANNING AND 

MANAGEMENT OF SUSTAINABLE 

TOURISM DEVELOPMENTS IN RURAL 

ENVIRONMENTS AND PROTECTED 

INHABITED AREAS IN VENEZUELA

INTERUNIVERSITY COOPERATION IN THE 

MANAGEMENT OF SUSTAINABLE TOURISM 

BETWEEN CAPE VERDE, MAURITANIA, 

SENEGAL AND THE CANARY ISLANDS

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/training-for-professional-improvement-in-planning-and-management-of-sustainable-tourism-developments-in-rural-areas-and-inhabited-protected-areas-in-venezuela/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/training-for-professional-improvement-in-planning-and-management-of-sustainable-tourism-developments-in-rural-areas-and-inhabited-protected-areas-in-venezuela/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/inter-university-cooperation-in-the-management-of-sustainable-tourism-between-cape-verde-mauritania-senegal-and-the-canary-islands/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/inter-university-cooperation-in-the-management-of-sustainable-tourism-between-cape-verde-mauritania-senegal-and-the-canary-islands/


The participation of these Higher Education

Institutions (HEIs) in the Consortium is highly

valued in order to encourage the exchange of

good practices from the most experienced

partners to the less experienced ones, both for

an EU-LA cooperation approach and for LA-LA

cooperation.

All partners will participate in all activities and in

the coordination of each work package (WP),

which will be shared between a coordinator and

a joint coordinating institution (EU+LA

coordination team or LA+LA coordination team)

according to the experience of the partners.

At least one HEI from each partner country will

participate in the coordination or joint

coordination of the project in order to empower

these institutions in the execution of the

structural parts of international projects

(preparation, status reports, quality planning,

dissemination, and exploitation).

The PONCHOconsortium is made up of

4 universities in the European Union

(EU) from 4 different European Union

(EU) countries (Spain, France, Portugal

and Poland) and 21 universities from 8

Latin American (LA) countries

(Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Colombia,

Ecuador,Paraguay,Peru and Uruguay).

The specificity and innovative aspects of

the PONCHO Consortium is that it is

mainly composed of small universities,

geographically located in peripheral

areas, and with little or no experience

with European Union and Capacity

Development projects (Alpha projects)

for Latin American partners.

However, several regional institutions

that have consolidated experience in the

execution of European Projects have

been included in the Consortium.

INTERNATIONALISATIONOF PERIPHERAL 

LATIN AMERICANUNIVERSITIESTHROUGH 

SUSTAINABLEINTEGRATIONAND 

INCLUSIVEIMPLEMENTATIONOF THE 

OFFICEOF INTERNATIONALRELATIONS

(PONCHO)

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/internationalization-of-latin-american-peripheral-universities-through-sustainable-integration-and-inclusive-implementation-of-international-relations-office-poncho-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/internationalization-of-latin-american-peripheral-universities-through-sustainable-integration-and-inclusive-implementation-of-international-relations-office-poncho-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/internationalization-of-latin-american-peripheral-universities-through-sustainable-integration-and-inclusive-implementation-of-international-relations-office-poncho-2/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100063657801638
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100063657801638
https://twitter.com/poncho_ULPGC
https://twitter.com/poncho_ULPGC


INSTARTðEURO-AFRICAN 

NETWORKFOR EXCELLENCEIN 

ENTREPRENEURSHIPAND

INNOVATION.

The Euro-African Network of Excellence

for Innovation and Entrepreneurship

(INSTART) aims to improve the

knowledge triangle by promoting an

effective culture of innovation in higher

education and launching innovative

modes of partnership and interaction

between universities, companies, and

society in order to improve the

socioeconomic environment throughout

the Southern Mediterranean Region

(MED).

The Consortium is comprised of 4

Universities, and a Science and

Technology Park from EU countries -

Spain, Portugal, Italy, and Poland - and

12 Universities from Algeria, Egypt,

Libya, Morocco, and Tunisia with the

support of social partners such as the

Chambers of Commerce, Clusters,

Networks and Associations from these

MEDcountries.

It is important to make the universitiesô

activities more visible and accessible to

businesses and other stakeholders and

to contribute to economic growth by

combining their collective knowledge

and skills.

The INSTART project develops

innovative mechanisms to promote

University Excellence in Innovation and

Entrepreneurship and to increase

University-Business cooperation across

the Mediterranean.

To catch up in knowledge production,

INSTARTwill implement the Transversal

Training Accelerator Programme with

innovative learning tools designed for different

target groups (teachers, technicians, graduates,

postgraduates, etc.), focusing on new skills in

Innovation and Entrepreneurship with a

transversal impact in disciplines of interest to

the Region (such as Agriculture, Economics,

Education,and Engineering).

In order to improve capabilities and create and

reinforce Innovation structures in MED

Universities, the project will develop a training

programme that will include a visitation period in

Europe, and thus initiate a system of transfer of

best practices for long-term cooperation

between MED-EUUniversities.

The INSTART project is designed to encourage

Mediterranean Higher Education Institutions to

become a benchmark for innovation and

entrepreneurship in the labour market and

society as a whole.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/instart-euro-african-network-of-excellence-for-entrepeneurship-and-innovation-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/instart-euro-african-network-of-excellence-for-entrepeneurship-and-innovation-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/instart-euro-african-network-of-excellence-for-entrepeneurship-and-innovation-2/


The ARROWProjectïñImprovingResearch

and Innovation Skills in Mongolian

Universitiesò,with an approved budget of

ú551,140.00, aims to contribute to the

promotion and strengthening of scientific

writing capacity and the visibility of results

in Mongolian Universities belonging to the

Consortium.

The ARROWproject will be implemented by

a consortium of 4 European higher

education institutions (1 Portuguese, 1

Polish, and 2 Spanish) and 11 Mongolian

partners.

ARROW will provide the consortium of

Mongolian universities with the right tools

to increase visibility and scientific

production rates in terms of better

scientific manuscripts and patents.

Mongolian researchers will learn to improve the

quality of their scientific productions and,

without a doubt, the great heritage of ARROW

will be the ñmentor-scientistsòplatform, where

prestigious scientists from all over the world will

altruistically help to improve the manuscripts of

scientists from developing countries.

To achieve the aforementioned objectives, the

following will be developed:

An online course on scientific databases. 

A course on Scientific English.

An online course on plagiarism and self-

plagiarism.

Writing skills workshop. 

Patent Seminars.

An applied statistics course.

Creation of the scientist-mentor website.

ARROWðIMPROVINGRESEARCH

AND INNOVATIONAT 

MONGOLIANUNIVERSITIES.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/arrow-lmprovement-of-research-and-lnnovation-in-mongolian-universities-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/arrow-lmprovement-of-research-and-lnnovation-in-mongolian-universities-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/arrow-lmprovement-of-research-and-lnnovation-in-mongolian-universities-2/


AMENET- THE EUROPEANUNION 

AND MEDITERRANEANAND 

AFRICANINTEGRATIONIN THE

GLOBALERA.

AMENET, "the integration of the European

Union, the Mediterranean and Africa in the

global era", is a Jean Monnet network, co-

financed by the Erasmus+ Programme of the

European Union, to promote studies on the

regional integration of Africa, the Mediterranean

and Europe. The AMENETnetwork consists of

14 universities from 11 countries, led by the

Autonomous University of Madrid (Spain).

This ambitious project includes research,

teaching and knowledge dissemination actions,

with special attention given to young

researchers.

EDUCATION ON

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/the-european-union-mediterranean-and-africa-integration-in-the-global-age-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/the-european-union-mediterranean-and-africa-integration-in-the-global-age-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/the-european-union-mediterranean-and-africa-integration-in-the-global-age-2/


CONTRACT BETWEEN 

EUROPEA DE FORMACIÓN Y 

CONSULTORÍA AND THE 

UNIVERSITY OF LAS PALMAS DE 

GRAN CANARIA FOR THE 

PREPARATION OF MANUALS AND 

TECHNICAL SCRIPTS FOR THE 

CREATION AND LAUNCH OF A 

RESTAURANT BUSINESS

This project aimed to train interested parties in

knowledge related to entrepreneurship in the

hospitality sector, with a specific focus on the

field of restaurant management.

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

EDUCATION ON
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https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/contract-between-europea-de-formacion-y-consultoria-and-the-university-of-las-palmas-de-gran-canaria-for-the-preparation-of-manuals-and-technical-scripts-for-the-creation-and-launch-of-a-restaurant-bu/
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This project was given an award at the

XIII Spanish Biennial of Architecture and

Urbanism and at the Dubai International

Award, being recognised for Good

Practices by the United Nations on its

Human Settlements Programme website.

It will allow us to take a definitive step to

energise and activate a potential market

niche in the SoussMassaDrâa Region.

The project proposes two types of

sustainable rural buildings that will

become ñinterpretationand training

centresòin Tagmoute and Bizoursane.

These will be used to activate the green

tourism offer, promoting the training of

its inhabitants so that they themselves

can carry out part of the work and can

serve as disseminators of knowledge to

other populations in the region.

The project includes the writing of a

Practical Manual that explains, step-by

-step, the execution of the TAKATONA

prototype, in an exhaustive description

course by course.

The execution of both prototypes

propose a typology of óearth

architectureô,replicating the style of the

traditional house with an open patio

facing south, and arranging the rooms

around it in a northwards orientation.

The prototype is raised through an ingenious

system of regular adobe pieces and reeds to

configure the main volume. A second skin of

óbaharequeôwraps the Takatona prototype with

a variable perforation pattern based on the

different orientations of its facades in order to

improve the energy efficiency performance of the

prototype.

The patio is enclosed by a wooden lattice, by

which the solar and photovoltaic panel systems

are supported, which are incorporated into the

set of bioclimatic features of the TAKATONA

prototype.

LANDSCAPING AND

TERRITORIAL MANAGEMENT

TAKATONA III ðIMPROVEMENTOF 

HOUSINGAND EQUIPMENTSUPPLY 

IN RURALSETTLEMENTSOF THE 

SOUSSMASSADRAA REGION

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/takatona-iii-improvement-of-housing-and-equipment-provision-in-rural-settlements-in-the-souss-massa-draa-region/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/takatona-iii-improvement-of-housing-and-equipment-provision-in-rural-settlements-in-the-souss-massa-draa-region/


TAKATONAII ðINTERREGIONAL 

PROGRAMMEFOR TECHNICAL 

ASSISTANCEAND PROMOTIONOF 

RENEWABLEENERGY,IMPROVEMENT 

OF RURAL HABITATS, PROVISIONOF

URBANEQUIPMENTAND 

INTRODUCTIONOF RENEWABLES

Area: RenewableEnergies

Project awarded the 2014 Aquae Islas

Special Prize in recognition of its

contribution to improving the environment

in rural environments in Africa, under

POCTEFEXfinancing.

LANDSCAPING AND

TERRITORIAL MANAGEMENT

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/takatona-ii-programa-interregional-de-asistencia-tecnica-y-promocion-de-las-energias-renovables-y-mejora-del-habitat-rural-dotacion-de-equipamentos-urbanos-e-introduccion-de-energias-renovables-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/takatona-ii-programa-interregional-de-asistencia-tecnica-y-promocion-de-las-energias-renovables-y-mejora-del-habitat-rural-dotacion-de-equipamentos-urbanos-e-introduccion-de-energias-renovables-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/takatona-ii-programa-interregional-de-asistencia-tecnica-y-promocion-de-las-energias-renovables-y-mejora-del-habitat-rural-dotacion-de-equipamentos-urbanos-e-introduccion-de-energias-renovables-2/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/takatona-ii-programa-interregional-de-asistencia-tecnica-y-promocion-de-las-energias-renovables-y-mejora-del-habitat-rural-dotacion-de-equipamentos-urbanos-e-introduccion-de-energias-renovables-2/


EFFOGOðMASTERPLAN FOR 

SUSTAINABLETOURISM.

FINANCINGENTITY: FEDER,ITC/ 

GOVERNMENTOF CANARY

ISLANDS

General Objective

The objective of the project is to conceive a

comprehensive vision for the strategic

planning of sustainable tourism on Fogo

Island in Cape Verde, on which a

coordinated plan of action to build an

identity-based and coherent sensory

experience for the tourist can be based.

Strategies

The project develops its objectives in line with

the following strategic axes for Sustainable

Tourism in Fogo:

AXIS 01- A SUSTAINABLEFRAMEWORKFOR 

TOURISMMARKETSEGMENTS

AXIS 02- LANDSCAPE STRUCTURE AS A 

TOURISTRESOURCE

AXIS 03- SUSTAINABLEMOBILITYSYSTEMSIN 

THECONTEXTOFTOURISM

AXIS 04- TOURIST CENTRESAS MODELSOF 

SUSTAINABLESYNERGIES.

AXIS 05- PILOT MODELS OF TOURIST 

TYPOLOGIES

AXIS 06- SUSTAINABILITY APPLIED TO 

TYPOLOGICALMODELS

LANDSCAPING AND

TERRITORIAL MANAGEMENT

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/effogo-sustainable-tourism-master-plan-financing-entity-feder-itc-government-of-the-canary-islands/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/effogo-sustainable-tourism-master-plan-financing-entity-feder-itc-government-of-the-canary-islands/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/effogo-sustainable-tourism-master-plan-financing-entity-feder-itc-government-of-the-canary-islands/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/effogo-sustainable-tourism-master-plan-financing-entity-feder-itc-government-of-the-canary-islands/


The EFFICIENCYproject is designed to

create an innovative support and

dissemination solution for energy

efficiency as a means to reduce

dependence of fossil fuels in the

industrial, hospitality and domestic

sectors of the Canary Islands, Senegal,

CaboVerde and Mauritania.

This pilot project could become an

essential reference point for the

development of a rational and optimised

energy policy, thus improving the

competitiveness of industrial and hotel

facilities by enhancing the management

and decision systems for energy

resources utilised by entrepreneurs.

In terms of innovation, the project will

facilitate the implementation of

computer tools for analysing critical

points in energy use, promoting

intervention to improve consumption.

The project will also include a set of activities to

disseminate the principles of energy

rationalisation, as well as a series of studies on

the introduction of renewable energies in the

tourism and industrial sector.

The project is structured to cover the entire

geographical scope of this initiative.

Partners from the four reference regions will

participate, their involvement implying the

shared management and generic volume of the

tasks defined by the project.

EFFICIENCYPROGRAMMEðPILOT 

PROJECTFOR THE GENERIC 

TERRITORIALSTRATEGIC 

IMPLEMENTATIONOF

SUSTAINABLETOURISTCENTRESIN

CAPEVERDE

LANDSCAPING AND

TERRITORIAL MANAGEMENT

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/efficiency-program-pilot-project-for-the-generic-territorial-strategic-implantation-for-sustainable-tourist-centers-in-cape-verde/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/efficiency-program-pilot-project-for-the-generic-territorial-strategic-implantation-for-sustainable-tourist-centers-in-cape-verde/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/efficiency-program-pilot-project-for-the-generic-territorial-strategic-implantation-for-sustainable-tourist-centers-in-cape-verde/
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Monitor and protect cetaceans and the marine

environment, and analyse the associated tourist

activity so it can be managed sustainably.

Objective 1. Analyse the socioeconomic impact

of whale watching as a tourist activity and

promote its growth and sustainable

development.

Objective 2. Create spaces for the exchange of

ideas, knowledge transfer and reinforcement of

capacities that will allow the MARCETNetwork

to be consolidated and formalised.

MARINE AND NAUTICAL 

SUSTAINABILITY

INTERREGIONALAND 

MULTIDISCIPLINARY 

MACARONESIANKNOWLEDGE 

AND TECHNOLOGYTRANSFER

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/macaronesian-network-for-interregional-and-multidisciplinary-knowledge-and-technology-transfer/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/macaronesian-network-for-interregional-and-multidisciplinary-knowledge-and-technology-transfer/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100069751350062
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100069751350062
https://twitter.com/MarcetProyecto
https://twitter.com/MarcetProyecto
https://www.instagram.com/marcetii/
https://www.instagram.com/marcetii/


MARCETII òPROMOTIONOF WHALE AND 

CETACEANWATCHINGAS AN 

ECOTOURISMACTIVITY AND MODEL OF 

SUSTAINABLEECONOMICDEVELOPMENT 

THROUGHTHE PROTECTIONAND 

CONSERVATIONOF THESESPECIESAND 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTOF THEIR VALUE AS 

PERTOF THE NATURAL HERITAGEOF

MACARONESIAó

Thanks to the tool provided by the already

established MARCET Network, the

harmonisation of work protocols and their

integration from a multidisciplinary approach,

and the knowledge acquired about the current

situation within the part of the tourism sector

associated with whale watching in the region,

this new initiative designed to protect and

conserve the cetacean populations of

Macaronesiawas born.

The MARCETII Project, aims to valorise whale

watching as a model of sustainable economic

development in the Macaronesian archipelagos

(Azores, Madeira, Canary Islands and Cape

Verde), thus promoting the ecotourism market

niche that this activity represents, and, at the

same time, establishing sustainability criteria

applied to the resident cetacean species that

serve as a tourist attraction.

MARINE AND NAUTICAL 

SUSTAINABILITY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/marcet-ii-promotion-of-the-ecotourism-activity-of-cetacean-watching-as-a-model-of-sustainable-economic-development-through-the-protection-and-conservation-of-these-species-and-their-enhancement-as-a/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/marcet-ii-promotion-of-the-ecotourism-activity-of-cetacean-watching-as-a-model-of-sustainable-economic-development-through-the-protection-and-conservation-of-these-species-and-their-enhancement-as-a/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/marcet-ii-promotion-of-the-ecotourism-activity-of-cetacean-watching-as-a-model-of-sustainable-economic-development-through-the-protection-and-conservation-of-these-species-and-their-enhancement-as-a/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/marcet-ii-promotion-of-the-ecotourism-activity-of-cetacean-watching-as-a-model-of-sustainable-economic-development-through-the-protection-and-conservation-of-these-species-and-their-enhancement-as-a/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100069751350062
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100069751350062
https://twitter.com/MarcetProyecto
https://twitter.com/MarcetProyecto
https://www.instagram.com/marcetii/
https://www.instagram.com/marcetii/


NAUCAMNETðINTEGRATED 

SUSTAINABILITYOF NAUTICAL 

COOPERATIONBETWEENTHE 

CANARYISLANDSAND THE 

SOUSSMASSADRAA REGION

The general objective of the NAUCAMNET

project has been to promote economic,

social and cultural activities linked to

nautical sports tourism in the area between

the ports of Agadir and the Canary Islands.

During the project, technical capacity

development activities were carried out for

sailing instructors and university students,

along with other action such as the creation

of an online platform for the joint promotion

of sports marinas and the design of nautical

experiences by entrepreneurs from both

regions.

MARINE AND NAUTICAL 

SUSTAINABILITY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/naucamnet-sustainability-of-the-nautical-cooperation-between-the-canary-islands-and-the-souss-massa-draa-region/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/naucamnet-sustainability-of-the-nautical-cooperation-between-the-canary-islands-and-the-souss-massa-draa-region/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/naucamnet-sustainability-of-the-nautical-cooperation-between-the-canary-islands-and-the-souss-massa-draa-region/


NAUTICOMðNAUTICALCOOPERATION 

NETWORKIN MACARONESIA

PROMOTIONOF INTERNATIONAL-

ISATION, TOURISMCOMPETITIVENESS 

AND BLUE GROWTHIN THE MAC

MACROREGION.

The objective of NAUTICOM is to promote

strategic alliances between marinas and

companies dedicated to nautical activities in the

MAC Macroregion of the Atlantic, and to

increase their capabilities and readiness for

businesscooperation and eco-innovation.

This has been made possible through the

establishment of a supra-regional MAC

NETWORK,which has enabled the creation of

joint value.

MARINE AND NAUTICAL 

SUSTAINABILITY

https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/nauticom-nautical-cooperation-network-in-macaronesia-promoting-internationalisation-tourism-competitiveness-and-blue-growth-in-the-macroregion/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/nauticom-nautical-cooperation-network-in-macaronesia-promoting-internationalisation-tourism-competitiveness-and-blue-growth-in-the-macroregion/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/nauticom-nautical-cooperation-network-in-macaronesia-promoting-internationalisation-tourism-competitiveness-and-blue-growth-in-the-macroregion/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/nauticom-nautical-cooperation-network-in-macaronesia-promoting-internationalisation-tourism-competitiveness-and-blue-growth-in-the-macroregion/
https://www.facebook.com/CETECIMA/
https://www.facebook.com/CETECIMA/
https://twitter.com/CETECIMA
https://twitter.com/CETECIMA
https://www.youtube.com/user/CENTROCETECIMA
https://www.youtube.com/user/CENTROCETECIMA


This project aims to identify the associated

environmental risks, develop monitoring and

mitigation strategies, and propose measures to

reduce the impact of these discharges on

marine ecosystems, contributing to the

protection and sustainability of the ocean

environment.

CONTROL OF MARINE 

DISCHARGES GENERATED BY 

CONTAINER LOSS

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik

Design by Freepik
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https://www.facebook.com/CETECIMA/
https://www.facebook.com/CETECIMA/
https://twitter.com/CETECIMA
https://twitter.com/CETECIMA
https://www.youtube.com/user/CENTROCETECIMA
https://www.youtube.com/user/CENTROCETECIMA
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/control-of-marine-discharges-generated-by-container-loss/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/control-of-marine-discharges-generated-by-container-loss/
https://catedraunescoturismo.ulpgc.es/en/proyecto/control-of-marine-discharges-generated-by-container-loss/
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M E M B E R S

1 4 U n i v e r s i t i e s i n L a t i n A m e r i c a :

Universidad de Cartagena y Universidad Nacional de Colombia

Universidad Tecnológicade El Salvador y Universidad Dr. Andrés Bello

Universidad de Mar del Plata, Universidad de Cuyo

Universidad Autónoma de Chiriquí

Universidad Autónoma del Estado de Quintana Roo

Universidad San Ignacio de Loyola

Universidad Estatal a Distancia

Universidad Mayor, Real y Pontificia de San FranciscoXavier de Chuquisaca

Fundación Instituto Profesional DUOCUCde Chile

Pontificia Universidad Católica del Ecuador

Universidad Nacional Autónoma de Honduras

7 U N E S C O C h a i r s :

UNESCOChair in Tourism and SustainableEconomicDevelopment

UNESCOChair in Marine and CoastalSustainability

UNESCOChair in Human Rights and Democracy

UNESCOChair in Cultural TourismïUniversidad Nacional de Tres de Febrero

UNESCOChair in Conflict Resolution

UNESCOChair in Peace,Solidarity and Intercultural Dialogue

UNESCOChair in Conservationand Ecotourism of Riverine and Deltaic Ecosystems

5 U n i v e r s i t i e s i n E u r o p a :

Università di Bologna

University CollegeCork

Universidad de Jaén

Universidad de Alicante

Universidad de La Laguna

Cátedra de Turismo CajaCanarias-Ashotel



In a world marked by the complexity of global challenges,

collaboration among universities emerges as an essential tool

for generating integrated and sustainable solutions. In this

context, the Network of UNESCOChairs and Universities for

Latin America on Tourism and Peace (RED/TUPAZ) was

established as a multidisciplinary and transnational academic

platform aimed at fostering knowledge, dialogue, training, and

action on fundamental issues such as tourism, peace, climate

action, social conflicts, the environment, Afro-descendant and

Indigenous communities, intercultural dialogue, gender,

digitalization, and society.

Its goal is to create a positive impact on local and global

communities by promoting mutual understanding, peace, and

sustainability in a world where the boundaries between local

and global challenges are increasingly blurred.

With a priority focus on Latin America, RED/TUPAZrecognizes

the regionôscultural richness and diversity, as well as the

specific challenges it faces, ranging from inequality to climate

change.

T U P A Z  N E T W O R K

F O C U S  A R E A S
The TUPAZ Network organizes its academic and institutional work around five main pillars that

promote dialogue between tourism, peace, sustainability, and human development..

TOURISM AND PEACE

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM AND CLIMATE ACTION

GENDER EQUITY AND SOCIAL INCLUSION

DIGITALIZATION AND INNOVATION FOR SUSTAINABILITY

GOVERNANCE AND POLICIES FOR PEACEFUL TOURISM

PEACE, CONFLICT RESOLUTION, HUMAN RIGHTS, AND 

INTERCULTURAL DIALOGUE



MISION

The mission of RED/TUPAZis to establish itself as an academic and research platform of excellence, as well

as a training space that fosters interuniversity collaboration, promotes peace and sustainability, and

contributes to the development of innovative solutions to global challenges. The Network aims to inspire

researchers, students, communities, and decision-makers to work together in building a fairer and more

equitable future, particularly in Latin America, where its actions can generate significant transformations.

This commitment is reflected in:
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C H A I R S   A N D  U N I V E R S I T I E S   F O R   L A T I N   A M E R I C A

1. Promote sustainable and responsible tourism through

research and projects that foster a balance between

economic development, environmental protection, and

respect for local cultures.

2. Promote peace and conflict resolution by

encouraging intercultural understanding, dialogue,

and cooperation among communities and nations,

with an emphasis on Latin American contexts.

3. Contribute to climate action by designing strategies and policies

that address climate change and its effects, particularly in

vulnerable regions of Latin America.

4. Advance gender equity and social inclusion by

integrating a gender and diversity perspective into all

activities and projects.

5. Leverage digitalization to facilitate access to knowledge,

international collaboration, and innovation in research and

teaching methodologies.

6. Foster academic and professional training by

offering programs, workshops, and courses on topics

related to sustainable tourism, conflict resolution,

climate action, gender equity, social inclusion, and

digitalization.

7. Promote inclusion and respect for the rights of Afro-

descendant and Indigenous communities, recognizing their

cultural, social, and environmental contributions.

O N   T O U R I S M   A N D  P E A C E 



HTTPS://CATEDRAUNESCOTURISMO.ULPGC.ES/EN/

Through our website you can accessa huge amount of information 

generated by the Chair.

On our platform we offer content on more than 78 projects in 25 countries in 

Latin America,Africa and Asia, in addition to updated news about our 

participation in different congresses,conferences,seminarsand other 

meetings of the scientific community in the field of tourism and sustainable 

economicdevelopment.
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